

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CARLOS A. ALEJANDRO ULLOA,
ET AL.

CASE NO. SC11-2291

Petitioners,

vs.

CMI INC.,

Respondent.

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Review From the
District Court of Appeal
Fifth District

WILLIAM R. PONALL
SNURE & PONALL, P.A.
425 W. New England Ave., Ste 200
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Telephone: (407) 469-62009
Florida Bar No. 421634

ANDREW L. CAMERON
Law Office of Andrew L. Cameron
232 Hillcrest St.
Telephone: (407) 426-7311
Orlando, Florida 32801
Florida Bar No. 744956

JAY ROOTH
MOSES & ROOTH
115 Granada Ct.
Orlando, Florida 32803
Telephone: (407) 377-0150
Florida Bar No. 630241

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(s)</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	5
ARGUMENT:	
I. <u>The Fifth District Improperly Granted Second-Tier Certiorari Relief in this Case</u>	6
II. <u>The Circuit Court Properly Concluded that the Subpoenas Duces Tecum Were Properly Served Upon CMI's Registered Agent in Florida</u>	12
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(s)</u>
<i>CMI, Inc. v. Landrum</i> , 64 So.3d 693 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010), <i>rev. denied</i> , 54 So.3d 973 (Fla. Jan. 26, 2011).....	passim
<i>Custer Medical Center v. United Automobile Insurance Co.</i> , 62 So.3d 1086 (Fla. 2010).....	6,7,12
<i>Forbes v. Indiana</i> , 810 N.Ed.2d 681 (Ind. 2004).....	11
<i>General Motors Corp. v. State</i> , 357 So.2d 1045 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....	passim
<i>Haines City Community Development v. Heggs</i> , 658 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1995).....	6,7
<i>Ivey v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 774 So.2d 679 (Fla. 2000).....	6
<i>Nader v. Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles</i> , 87 So.3d 712 (Fla. 2012).....	11
<i>Pardo v. State</i> , 596 So.2d 665 (Fla. 1992).....	8
<i>Philips Petroleum Co. v. OKC Ltd. P'ship</i> , 634 So.2d 1186 (La. 1994).....	11
<i>Syngenta Crop Prot., Inc. v. Monsanto Co.</i> 908 So.2d 121 (Miss. 2005).....	11
<i>Yeary v. State</i> , 711 S.E.2d 694 (Ga. 2011).....	11
